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Annual Report 
Of the Officers of the 

TOWN OF HART'S LOCATION 

New Hampshire 

For the Fiscal Year Ending 

ENDING JANUARY THIRTY-FIRST 

L941 



TOWN OFFICERS 

Selectmen 

FLORENCE MOREY CHARLES H. MOREY, JR. 

PAULINE R. GARDNER, Chairman 

Treasurer 

ROBERT GARDNER 

Town Clerk 

GEORGE P. MOREY 

Tax Collector 

GEORGE P. MOREY 

Constable 

ROBERT GARDNER 

Auditor 

PHILIP RANDALL 

Fire Warden 

JOHN B. MeCANN 

Deputy 

GEORGE P. MOREY 
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WARRANT 

TOWN OF HART'S LOCATION 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

To the inhabitants of the Town of Hart’s Location 

in the County of Carroll in the said State, qualified to 

vote in Town affairs. 

You are hereby notified to meet at Notchland Inn, 

in the said Town on Tuesday, the eleventh day of 

March next, at nine of the clock in the forenoon, to 

act upon the following subjects: 

1. To choose all necessary Town Officers for the 

ensuing year. 

2. To raise such sums of money as may be neces- 

sary to defray Town charges for the ensuing year, and 

make appropriations of same. 

3. To raise and appropriate such a sum of money 

as may be necessary by taxation, to defray the Town 

debt for the years 1939 to 1941. 

4. To authorize the selectmen to borrow sums of 

Money on taxes due the town of Hart’s Location in 

the year nineteen forty-one by notes with interest, to 

be used in the payment of the Town debts. 

5. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap- 

propriate seven dollars ($7.00) for the support of the 

White Mountains Regional Association. 

6. To see if the Town will vote to petition the 

State Tax Commission to have an audit made by the 

Municipal Accounting Division and to make an appro- 

priation to cover the expense of such an audit. 



4 Town of Hart's Location 

7. To see what sum of money the Town will vote 

to raise and appropriate for snow removal. 

8. To see if the Town will vote to raise any needed 

sum for its share of any Town Road so-called, as its 

share for any State Highway Departments funds of 

any such road within the Town. 

9. To act upon any other business that may le- 

gally come before said meeting. 

Given under our hands and seal, this twenty-first 

day of February in the year of our Lord nineteen 

hundred and forty-one. 

PAULINE GARDNER, 
FLORENCE MOREY, 

CHARLES MOREY, 
Selectmen. 

BUDGET 1941 

Estimated Expenditures 

Town officers’ salaries $ 170 00 

Town officers’ expenses 100 00 

Abatement expenses 25 00 

Town printing supplies 40 00 

Snow removal 25 00 

Town road aid Sao 

White Mountain Region Association 7 00 

Interest, temporary loans 35 00 

Payment on 1940 note 475 00 

County taxes 375 00 

School taxes Ti Geet 

$1,432 04 

Actual expenditures 1940 1,001 30 

Increase in budget $ 48007 
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TREASURER’S REPORT 

Receipts 1940 

_ Cash on hand, January 31, 1940 

Town Clerk to Treasurer 

1938 car permits 

Tax Collector to Treasurer 

Property taxes on account 

Tax Collector to Treasurer 

Poll taxes 

Railroad taxes, 1940 

Savings bank tax, 1940 

Town Clerk to Treasurer 

1940 car permits 

National Forest Reserve Fund, 1940 

Total Receipts 

Total Payments 1940 

February 19, 1941, balance in bank 

Cash in hands of official 

PAYMENTS 1940 

Charles Morey, expenses 

Pauline Gardner, expenses 

Philip L. Randall, auditing books 

Treasurer, White Mt. Region Asso., local adv. 

Treasurer, State of New Hampshire, snow re- 

moval 

Charles Morey, Jr., expenses 

Conway Print Shop, printing 

Preston B. Smart, Reg. of Probate 

5 16 

10 
8 

16 

26 

(7 

86 

00 

d1 

32 

36 
85 

(6) 

68 

05 
19 

52 

00 

00 

00 

12 

64 

80 

10 
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Conway Print Shop, printing 

Treasurer of New Hampshire, clerk’s exp. 

Peerless Casualty Co., town bonds 

Philip L. Randall, letters and postage 

Charles Morey, expenses on abatement 

Sears Roebuck, American flag 

Charles Morey, foreman, Sawyer River Rd. 

John Marcou, labor, Sawyer River Rd. 

Fred Hatch, labor, Sawyer River Rd. 

Wilfred Gallant, labor, Sawyer River Rd. 

Stanley Smearer, labor, Sawyer River Rd. 

Irving Abbott, labor, Sawyer River Rd. 
Ed Warren, truck, Sawyer River Rd. 

Treasurer of New Hampshire TRA, Sawyer 

River Rd. 

Treasurer of Carroll County, credit county 

taxes, 1940 

Treasurer of New Hampshire, school tax, 

1940 

Philip L. Randall, expenses on abatement 

Charles H. Morey, wages, telephone, expenses 

Treasurer Carroll County, credit, county tax- 

es, 1940 

Charles Morey, expenses on bill $65 

Whitefield Savings Bank, interest 

Vouchers 261 to 289, inclusive 

LIABILITIES 1940 

Town officers’ salaries 

‘Town officers’ expenses 

County taxes, balance 

Whitefield Savings Bank note 

Total 

$695 

$170 

14 

125 

A75 

$784 

50 
50 

00 
43 

00 

89 

35 
40 

40 

40 

AO 

80 

80 

94 

37 

71 

00 

716 

00 
00 

25 

68 

00 

30 

00 

00 

30 
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COLLECTOR’S REPORT 

Taxes to Collector $126 84 

Collected, 1940 Property and Poll $118 86 

Abatement allowed by Selectmen to 

Portland-Ogdensburg R. R. 42 00 

——— 160 86 

Balance uncollected taxes $965 98 

HIGHWAY REPORT 

Sawyer’s River 

Town Maintenance : 

Winter plowing $ 13 05 

Summer 121 49 

State’s account T. R. A. 31 80 

$166 34 

The work includes under T. R. A. a Summer ac- 

count, improvements made to the north end of the 

Sawyer’s River Road for winter plowing. Also im- 

proved guard rail and culvert which has the approval 

of the State Highway Department. 

The Mt. Carrigan Road which was State Aid and 

now is maintained by the State, was again plowed by 

them. 

FIRE WARDEN’S REPORT 

The Fire Warden reports no fires, no expenses for 

the year. 
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SCHOOL REPORT 

No schools maintained. The school-tax is raised 

from the Town at the rate of $3.50 per thousand, on 

its total valuation, which amount goes into the State 

Equalization Fund of the State School Department 

and the Department takes care of any needed education 

for this town, due to the fact that the School District 

is unorganized. 

TOWN CLERK’S REPORT 

1940—No births—No marriages—No deaths. 

I hereby certify that the above is a true transcript 

of all births, deaths, and marriages for the year end- 

ing 1940. 

GEORGE P. MOREY, 

Town Clerk. 

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that I have examined the accounts 

of the Treasurer, Tax Collector and Town Clerk of the 

Town of Hart’s Location and find them correctly cast 

and properly vouched for. 

PHILIP L. RANDALL, 

Marchi25e1044 Audi‘or. 
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